

h
ITEM NO.112

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 573 OF 2005

LAKHAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 14th December, 2010 as first
part-heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master